# 506960494 11/04/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7007332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SATYAN BHONGALE	04/08/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	3000 N. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY E.	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77032-3219	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17018524

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)932-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2149326400

**Email:** sshernandez@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT C. HILTON

Address Line 1: 1750 TYSONS BLVD., SUITE 1800
Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2069464-0293D1US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE HERNANDEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Hernandez/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=0293D1US\_AGRMT#page1.tif source=0293D1US\_AGRMT#page2.tif source=0293D1US\_AGRMT#page3.tif source=0293D1US\_AGRMT#page4.tif

PATENT 506960494 REEL: 058029 FRAME: 0062

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AGREEMENT OF HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

This Agreement is made by and between the Company (throughout the document "Company" means and includes Halliburton Energy Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and any and all subsidiaries or divisions of this corporation) and the undersigned (hereinafter referred to as "Employee"), and is effective as of the execution of this Agreement.

In consideration of Company's employment or continued employment of Employee (it being understood that such employment may be terminated at the will of the Company), Company's promise to provide (or providing) confidential information and/or specialized training to Employee during the course of his/her employment, the payment of a salary or other remuneration, and other consideration, the Parties agree as follows:

## **REDACTED**

2.

3. ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS. Employee agrees that all Inventions that are authored, conceived, developed, or first reduced to practice or created by Employee during the term of Employee's employment and for a period of one (1) year after termination of employment, either (a) resulting from using equipment, supplies, facilities, or trade secrets of the Company or resulting from work performed by Employee for the Company or (b) relating to the Company's business or current or anticipated research and development, are the sole and exclusive property of the Company, and such Inventions are hereby irrevocably assigned by Employee to the Company. The Employee acknowledges that the assignment of Employee's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all such Inventions to the Company is deemed effective upon the conception, development, first reduction to practice, or creation of the Invention by Employee. The Employee agrees, without further consideration and upon request by the Company, to assist and cooperate with the Company by executing any and all documents, and by performing any and all lawful acts, necessary to document the assignment to the Company of the Employee's right, title and interest in and to any and all such Inventions.

4.

# REDACTED

October 16, 2009 Revision

5.ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS / REGISTRATIONS —ASSISTANCE WITH PROSECUTION AND LITIGATION. The Employee hereby assigns to the Company, its successors and assigns, all of Employee's right, title, and interest in and to all U.S. and international applications for Letters Patent and copyright registrations that are filed by Company or the Employee to protect Inventions (including WORKS) that are assigned under this Agreement, whether such applications and registrations are filed during or subsequent to the term of Employee's employment. Employee agrees, without further consideration, to assist Company during and subsequent to the term of Employee's employment in every legal way in obtaining, at Company's expense, protection for such Inventions. Employee agrees to execute any and all papers, take all lawful oaths, and do all lawful acts required in or concerning such applications, and/or divisions, continuations, extensions, or renewals thereof and any application for the reissuance or reexamination of any patents granted thereon or on such divisions, continuations or renewals of such applications. Employee will, at the expense of the Company, assist in all proper ways, as by giving testimony in the conduct of any interference proceeding or litigation which involves or concerns either (a) the priority or originality of such Inventions or (b) the validity or the scope of patents granted on such Inventions.

REDACTED

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT - Page 2 of 4

October 16, 2009 Revision

# REDACTED

October 16, 2009 Revision

# **REDACTED**

Executed on this 8 day of A  Signature of Employee  SATYAN BHONGALI	(pri)
Name Typed or Printed	
Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. completed by the Halliburton representative observ  By: HA ASSISTANT	ing the Employee's execution of this Agreement)  Print Name: Enjoli Marchand  Date: 4/8/, 20/3

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT - Page 4 of 4

**RECORDED: 11/04/2021** 

October 16, 2009 Revision

PATENT REEL: 058029 FRAME: 0066